(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (7) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE</u> DRAIN MAIN KHADH AREA CHAMBER CITY
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

ί.

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

1.20

- 6

. .

. *11*7

- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): <u>40 Days</u> (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: <u>*TC*</u>, meeting Hall</u>,
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per\_Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

NPY ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR TC, Chamber

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (4) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE</u> DRAIN MEERA KHORE ROAD CHAMBER CITY
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): <u>40 Days</u> (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- F. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax

i Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: \_\_\_\_\_

j Venue time and date of bid opening: <u>TC, meeting Hall,</u>

- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

TC, Chamber

7.2

. 4

\$4. .

. . .

, . :

1.10

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (3) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK</u> <u>FACTORY MOHALLA PARA CHAMBER CITY</u>
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- c. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

\_\_\_\_\_

. . . <sup>20</sup>.

. .\*\*

1.

· - ' .

 $t^{\mu'}$ 

- €. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): <u>40 Days</u> (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax

i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: \_\_\_\_\_

. Venue time and date of bid opening: <u>TC, meeting Hall,</u>

- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

HAN

ENGINEER TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

TC, Chamber

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (2) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE SHAH LATIF COLONY CHAMBER CITY
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- *cl.* Estimated Cost: <u>1000000/=</u>
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): <u>40 Days</u> (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax

Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: \_\_\_\_\_

j. Venue time and date of bid opening: <u>TC, meeting Hall,</u>

- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

JHAH ENGINEER TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

TC, Chamber

1.2

: 1

24

. . . <sup>15</sup>

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District а. Tando <u>Allahyar</u>
- Brief Description of work No. (1) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN b. VILLAGE MITHO JOGI
- Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber C.
- Estimated Cost: 100000/= d.

. /

1.10

- Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days) f.
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax h.

Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: \_\_\_\_ İ.

Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, j.

- Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k
- Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per Ι. day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures) m.

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

Nov. ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

TC, Chamber

# **Bill of Quantity**

| Name of work: |   | <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE MITHO</u><br>JOGI  |  |                  |  |  |  |
|---------------|---|---|--|------------------|--|--|--|
| 1.            | l | Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft.<br>(GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).                   |  |                  |  |  |  |
|               |   | 12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft   | Rs.  | 88339.00         |  |  |  |
| 2.            |   | Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge.<br>(GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).                |  |                  |  |  |  |
|               |   | 3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft   | Rs.  | 295,200.00       |  |  |  |
| 3.            |   | Erection and rem oval of centering for<br>concrete plain etc use p/wood vertica                         | ing for RCC or plain cement<br>ertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20) |                  |  |  |  |
|               |   | 475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft   | Rs:  | 14855.00         |  |  |  |
| 4             | • | Cement concrete plain including finishing and curing complete (includ aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15) | aing so  | reening at stone |  |  |  |

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

ENGINÈER Town Committee Chamber

#### **Bill of Quantity**

| Na | me d | of wo | rk: |  |
|----|------|-------|-----|--|
|    |      |       |     |  |
|    |      |       |     |  |

# CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE SHAH

 Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft Rs. 88339.00

 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 741088.00

Rs. 342,694.00

SLADI

ENGINEER Town Committee Chamber

# **Bill of Quantity**

| : |    | CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK F  | ACTO            | RY MOHALLA                         |
|---|----|---|-----------------|------------------------------------|
|   |    | PARA CHAMBER CITY   |                 |                                    |
|   | 1. | Borrow pit excavation undressed lead u (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).  | up to 2         | 2mile ft.                          |
|   |    | 12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft   | Rs.             | 88339.00                           |
|   | 2. | Cement concrete bricks or stone ballas<br>(GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).                                     | st 1 ½          | ″ gauge.                           |
|   |    | 3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft   | Rs.             | 295,200.00                         |
|   | 3. | Erection and rem oval of centering for<br>concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical                                | r RCC<br>etc (C | or plain cement<br>SI No. 18 P/20) |
|   |    | ··· ···· <b>/</b>   |                 | 14055 00                           |
|   |    | 475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft   | Rs:             | 14855.00                           |
|   | 4. | Cement concrete plain including<br>finishing and curing complete (includi<br>aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 I | ing sc          | reening at stone                   |
|   |    |   |                 |                                    |

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft Rs. 342.694.00

Rs. 741088.00

NBID

ENGINEER Town Committee Chamber

Name of work:

ł

#### **Bill of Quantity**

Name of work:

#### <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK VILLAGE AHMED KHAN</u> RUSTAMANI UC DAD KHAN JARWAR

 Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft Rs. 88339.00

 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft Rs. 295,200.00

 Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 741088.00

<u>Rs. 342,694.00</u>

ENGINEÉR Town Committee Chamber

1.11

. :

1.28

#### BILL OF QUANTITY

# Name of Work: <u>CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN MAIN KHADH</u> AREA CHAMBER CITY

 Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including cabbling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth waering and ramming lead up to 5 ft.

4356.00 cft @ Rs: 3176.25 P%0 cft Rs: 13836.00

 Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening) and washing at stone aggregate (1:4:8) (GSI No. 5 P/15)

958.0 cft @ Rs: 11288.75 P%0 cft Rs: 108146.00

3. Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17).

7200.0 sft @ Rs: 3127.41 P% sft Rs: 225174.00

 Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15).

2700.0 cft @ Rs: 1295.0 P% cft Rs: 340065.00

5. Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15).

187.68 cft @ Rs: 14429.25 P% cft Rs: 27127.00

 Reinforcing cement concrete in roofs slab beams, clumns, raft, lintels and other structural members lead in site or precast. (GSI No. 6 (I) P-16).

280.0 cft @ Rs: 337.0 P% cft Rs: 94360.0

 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending. Laying in position etc (GSI No. 8 (B) P-16)

7.5 cwt @ Rs: 5001.70 cwt

1.20

1 . <sup>1</sup> .

- . <sup>1</sup>

114

37513.00 Rs:

Total: Rs:

846221.00

ENGLARE R Town Committee Chamber

#### BILL OF QUANTITY

CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN MEERA KHORE Name of Work: ROAD CHAMBER CITY Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including 1. clabbling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth waering and ramming lead up to 5 ft. 13836.00 4356.00 cft @ Rs: 3176.25 P%0 cft Rs: Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c 2. screening) and washing at stone aggregate (1:4:8) (GSI No. 5 P/15) 108146.00 958.0 cft @ Rs: 11288.75 P%0 cft Rs: Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for 3. partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). 225174.00 Rs: 7200.0 sft @ Rs: 3127.41 P% sft Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c 4. screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15). 340065.00 Rs: 2700.0 cft @ Rs: 1295.0 P% cft Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for 5. partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1.3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15). 27127.00 187.68 cft @ Rs: 14429.25 P% cft Rs: Reinforcing cement concrete in roofs slab beams, clumns, raft, lintels and other 6. structural members lead in site or precast. (GSI No. 6 (I) P-16). 94360.0 Rs: 280.0 cft @ Rs: 337.0 P% cft Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending. 7. Laying in position etc (GSI No. 8 (B) P-16) 37513.00 Rs: 7.5 cwt @ Rs: 5001.70 cwt 846221.00 Total: Rs:

. 15

14-

ENGINEER Town Committee Chamber

#### BILL OF QUANTITY

CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN SHAH LATIF Name of Work: COLONY CHAMBER CITY Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including 1. dabbling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth waering and ramming lead up to 5 ft. 13836.00 4356.00 cft @ Rs: 3176.25 P%0 cft Rs: Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c 2. screening) and washing at stone aggregate (1:4:8) (GSI No. 5 P/15) 108146.00 958.0 cft @ Rs: 11288.75 P%0 cft Rs: Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for 3. partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). 225174.00 Rs: 7200.0 sft @ Rs: 3127.41 P% sft Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c 4. screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15). 340065.00 Rs: 2700.0 cft @ Rs: 1295.0 P% cft Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). Cement concrete plain i/c 5. placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15). 27127.00 187.68 cft @ Rs: 14429.25 P% cft Rs: Reinforcing cement concrete in roofs slab beams, clumns, raft, lintels and other 6. structural members lead in site or precast. (GSI No. 6 (I) P-16). 94360.0 Rs: 280.0 cft @ Rs: 337.0 P% cft Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending. 7. Laying in position etc (GSI No. 8 (B) P-16) 37513.00 Rs: 7.5 cwt @ Rs: 5001.70 cwt 846221.00 Total: Rs: ENGINEER Town Committee Chamber

 $\mathcal{I}_{i}$